



PUBLIC NOTICE

10 March 2021

HIGH WATER TURBIDITY (CLARITY OF WATER) SUPPLIED IN TOWN, ONVERWACHT AND MARAPONG

Notice is hereby given of high-water turbidity (clarity of water) supplied to Town, Onverwacht and Marapong. The high turbidity is caused by an influx of extreme dirt water abstracted from the water source (Mokolo Dam) to Water Treatment Facilities which poses a challenge on treatment capabilities. The turbidity has increased due to the recent heavy rains and flooding in the past few weeks.

The Municipality in collaboration with bulk water service providers are engaged to remedy the situation and mitigation measures are currently undertaken to solve the problem.

The Municipality would like to apologize to affected residents for the inconvenience caused as a result of this unforeseen circumstance. Water will be restored to its normal purified state as soon as possible.

Enquiries can be directed to Mr Rudzani Ngobeli (Acting Executive Manager Infrastructure): 014 763 2193/082 414 1164.


MM Codqay

Municipal Manager